1. Thinking about the upcoming Federal Election, among the following issues, please choose up to five (5) that are the most important issues to you, personally, that you'd like Canada's party leaders to talk about:
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Base: All Respondents 2000 918 1082 448 810 742 100 388 815 697 487 411 541 71
Weighted 2000 946 1054 388 769 844 187 721 784 308 495 374 515 75
Rising cost of living 1082 442 640 193 470 419 116 419 411 137 273 193 285 41
54% 47% 61% 50% 61% 50% 62% 58% 52% 44% 55% 52% 55% 55%
A CE I* | | N N *
Rising food prices 795 333 462 110 339 346 100 298 315 81 172 134 217 32
40% 35% 44% 28% 44% 41% 54% 41% 40% 26% 35% 36% 42% 43%
A C C GHI* | | J *
Shaky economy 729 363 366 90 263 376 35 227 324 142 210 131 216 21
36% 38% 35% 23% 34% 45% 19% 32% 41% 46% 42% 35% 42% 28%
C CD * F FG FG PQ Q PQ *
Retirement pensions 729 303 426 70 256 403 67 285 283 94 190 151 172 19
36% 32% 40% 18% 33% 48% 36% 40% 36% 30% 38% 40% 33% 25%
A C CD * | | P MP *
Environmental protection 556 252 304 109 226 221 35 185 221 115 92 120 199 21
28% 27% 29% 28% 29% 26% 19% 26% 28% 37% 19% 32% 39% 28%
* F FGH PQ PQ *
Job losses 545 263 283 129 242 174 62 194 212 77 116 88 146 23
27% 28% 27% 33% 32% 21% 33% 27% 27% 25% 23% 24% 28% 30%
E E * N N N N*
Availability of jobs for young people 413 195 218 90 131 192 26 154 154 78 103 85 106 9
21% 21% 21% 23% 17% 23% 14% 21% 20% 25% 21% 23% 21% 11%
D D * FH *
Senate reform 387 228 159 25 90 272 19 139 164 64 136 57 106 13
19% 24% 15% 6% 12% 32% 10% 19% 21% 21% 27% 15% 21% 17%
B C CD * F F F KLPQ PQ *
High personal debt levels of Canadians 357 167 190 48 170 139 26 123 150 59 88 70 81 16
18% 18% 18% 12% 22% 16% 14% 17% 19% 19% 18% 19% 16% 21%
CE * *
Support for Canadian Veterans 333 154 178 28 81 224 21 132 134 46 109 72 74 1
17% 16% 17% 7% 11% 27% 11% 18% 17% 15% 22% 19% 14% 1%
CD * LMP MP M *
The threat of ISIS 301 139 162 43 98 161 38 113 110 41 117 52 52 4
15% 15% 15% 11% 13% 19% 20% 16% 14% 13% 24% 14% 10% 6%
CD * KLMNQ *
Bill C-51 (government surveillance bill) 297 178 118 75 96 126 24 92 121 60 50 69 114 11
15% 19% 11% 19% 13% 15% 13% 13% 15% 19% 10% 18% 22% 15%
B D * GH Q PQ *
Rising housing prices 262 111 152 81 129 52 24 95 101 42 56 48 68 8
13% 12% 14% 21% 17% 6% 13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 11%
E E * *
Doctor-assisted suicide 246 99 147 32 83 131 11 107 89 40 57 44 68 9
12% 10% 14% 8% 11% 16% 6% 15% 11% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12%
A CD * F F *
Public transit 188 93 94 53 72 63 15 57 73 42 36 32 55 12
9% 10% 9% 14% 9% 7% 8% 8% 9% 14% 7% 9% 11% 15%
DE * GH *
Job training programs 183 84 99 45 83 56 12 68 83 20 46 35 40 9




9% 9% 9% 12% 11% 7% 7% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 12%
E E * | *
Gun control 183 90 93 35 67 80 20 70 68 25 31 38 46 17
9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 10% 11% 10% 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 22%
* JKLPQ*
High cell phone rates 179 101 79 50 64 66 23 59 71 26 38 36 36 5
9% 11% 7% 13% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 7%
B DE * *
The future of the Canadian mission against ISIS 176 81 95 24 53 99 12 67 71 26 58 35 42 3
in Iraq and Syria 9% 9% 9% 6% 7% 12% 6% 9% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 4%
CcD * Q Q *
Youth crime 175 93 82 40 75 60 24 59 74 18 54 22 29 13
9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 6% 11% 6% 6% 17%
I* | KL KLN*
Student debt 171 65 106 98 55 18 21 77 51 23 22 32 55 10
9% 7% 10% 25% 7% 2% 11% 11% 6% 7% 4% 9% 11% 14%
A DE E * H J J J*
National child care program 170 57 113 70 58 42 22 49 68 31 28 39 57 5
8% 6% 11% 18% 8% 5% 12% 7% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 6%
A DE * J JQ *
Access to employment insurance 161 73 87 30 97 34 13 51 74 23 24 27 44 13
8% 8% 8% 8% 13% 4% 7% 7% 9% 8% 5% 7% 9% 17%
E CE * J JK*
Traffic congestion and gridlock 156 90 66 34 62 61 12 58 58 27 51 33 34 3
8% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% 10% 9% 7% 3%
B * *
Teachers' strikes 148 58 91 37 49 62 24 54 50 19 57 24 26 3
7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 13% 7% 6% 6% 11% 7% 5% 4%
HI* KLQ *
First Nations reconciliation 123 73 51 30 34 60 6 37 51 29 17 29 52 3
6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% 10% 4%
B D * FGH JQ JQ *
Youth radicalization 71 46 26 12 23 36 2 26 31 12 21 8 23 6
4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 8%
B * K*
Abortion 48 21 27 18 13 17 6 15 18 9 12 3 14 5
2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 7%
DE * KQ*
Lack of incumbents seeking re-election 20 16 5 4 4 12 2 8 8 2 6 2 6 2
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
B * *

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B, C/D/E, F/G/H/\, J/K/L/M/N/O/P/Q, R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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